append lx-c
National
Semiconductor
£L
DAC0800, DAC0801, DAC0802 8-Bit Digital-to-Analog
Converters
General Description
Ihe DACOOOO series are monolithic 8-bit high-speed cur-

rUHrseoa-l
Sea Ordartng Information
Ordering information
Non Linearity Temperature
Rang*
Order Numbers*
JPackage(J16A) N Package(N18A)
4 0.1% FS - 55‘C < TA £ * 125'C DAC0802U 0AC-08AQ
±0.1% FS 0-C <Ta< F70*C DAC0802LCJ DAC-08HO DAC0802LCN DAC-08HP
±0.19% FS - 55"C STA4 * 125"C OAC0800U DAC-08Q
±0.19% FS o-c s. ta s + rare DAC0800LCJ DAC-08EQ DAC0800LCN DAC-08EP
40.39% FS o-c S TA s +70-C DAC0801LCJ DAC-08CO DAC0801LCN DAC-08CP
*NoM, Oev«*e mty be ordered by using either order number.
D
A
C
0800, D
A
C
0801, D
A
C
0802
D
A
C
08
00
, D
A
C
08
01
, D
A
C
08
02
Iby l^>
Absolute Maximum Ratings Operating Conditions .
Supply Vollago ± 18V or 38V Min Max Units
Power Dissipallon (Note !) 500 mW Temperature (Ta)
Roleronce Inpul DAC0802L -55 + 125 •c
Differential Voltage (V14 lo V15) V “ to V * DAC08001 -55 + 125 •c
Roforence Input DAC0800LC 0 + 70 •c
Common-Mode Rango (V14, V15) V- to V* OAC0801LC 0 + 70 ‘C
Roleronce Inpul Current 5 mA DAC08021C 0 + 70 •c
logic Inputs V- toV- plus 36V
Analog Current Outputs Figure 24
Storage Temperature -65'Clo + 15CTC
load Tomp. (Soldering, 10 seconds) • 3txrc
Electrical Characteristics
{Vs = i 15V, Ifigf *■ 2 mA, TMIN s TA s TMAX unless olherwise apecilied. Output characteristics retar lo both louy and Iqqt ?
Parameter Condition*
DAC0802L7
DAC0602LC
DAC0800U
DAC0800LC DAC0B01LC Unlta
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
Resolution e 8 8 e 8 a 8 8 8 Bits
Monotonicity 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 Sits
Nonhnoaniy ±0.1 ±0 1 *0.39 %FS
i. Settling Timo To t'/, LSD. All Bits Switch**.! 100 135 100 150 ns
"ON“ or "OFF", T* “ 25*C
DAC0800L 100 135 ns
DACC8001C 100 150 ns
1PIH, Propagation Delay Ta“ 25‘C
IPHI Each Bit 35 60 35 60 35 60 ns
All Bits Switched 35 60 35 60 35 60 ns